FINANCE PEI ACT 

REGULATIONS 

102163 P.E.I. INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Regulations (EC2012-

739), Council authorized Finance PEI to renew an existing five-year term working 

capital loan in the amount of three hundred twenty-six thousand eight hundred 

twenty-one ($326,821.00) dollars, at the prevailing fixed interest rate to 102163 

P.E.I. Inc. for the renewal of a term loan, on terms and conditions satisfactory to 

the Board of Directors of Finance PEI. 

EC2026-6 

FINANCE PEI ACT 

REGULATIONS 

GREAT GEORGE PROPERTIES LTD. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Regulations (EC2012-

739), Council authorized Finance PEI to renew an existing five-year term working 

capital loan in the amount of four hundred thirty-one thousand two hundred 

twenty-two ($431,222.00) dollars at the prevailing fixed interest rate to the Great 

George Properties Ltd. for the renewal of a term loan, on terms and conditions 

satisfactory to the Board of Directors of Finance PEI. 

EC2026-7 

PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS ACT 

ACTING MINISTER